UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

LOCATION OF HEARING FOR SEPTEMBER CALENDAR Revised Notice:

James R. Browning US Courthouse

United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit

95 Seventh Street

San Francisco, California 94103 August 22, 2007

=6 Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =&
COUNSEL WILL PLEASE CHECK-IN WITH THE DEPUTY IN THE COURTROOM
All CJA Counsel call (415) 355-7873 for travel authorization

Monday, September 24, 2007 9:30 a.m.  Courtroom 1, 3" Floor <note starting time

( )* 05-16564 Ruiz v. Schriro

( )* 06-17042 Johnson v. Finn

( )* 06-72242 Vizcaino Cardona v. Gonzales
( )* 05-70099 Kaur v. Gonzales

( ) 04-71978 Kaur v. Gonzales

( ) 06-10390 United States v. Pete

( ) 06-10553 United States v. Wright

()

06-10632 United States v. Espinoza-Durazo
Tuesday, September 25, 2007 9:30a.m.  Courtroom 1, 3" Floor <note starting time

)* 05-16686 Maloney v. Scottsdale Ins. Company
)* 07-10289 United States v. Perez
) 04-16888 Pooshs v. Philip Morris
) 05-16990 Stollenwork v. Tri-West Health
) 06-10702) United States v. Mosherf
06-10704) United States v. Chisty
( ) 06-17172 Pham v. Hickman
( ) 04-10606) United States v. Muhammed
06-10325) 06-10370)

(
(
(
(
(

* MAXIMUM ARGUMENT TIME 10 MINUTES PER SIDE
OTHER CASES 20 MINUTES PER SIDE
PLEASE RETURN ENCLOSED ACKNOWLEDGMENT NOTICE
TO THE CLERK’S OFFICE

Wireless Internet Connectivity is now available in the
James R. Browning United States Courthouse

Www.ca9.uscourts.gov




Wednesday, September 26, 2007  9:30 a.m.  Courtroom 1, 3" Floor <note starting time
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04-15297
05-16651
06-10575
06-16495
06-73237
05-76663
06-71455
06-73690
07-10254
05-16668

Buchanan v. Farwell

Buchanan v. Standard Insurance Company
United States v. Alday-Gonzalez

Fulgam v. Campbell

Vizcarra Ayala v. Gonzales
Zurita-Vasquez v. Gonzales

Romo-Anaya v. Gonzales

Cano-Diego v. Gonzales

USAv.Buyn <note added case
Woystrach v. Ciachurski

Thursday, September 27, 2007  9:00 a.m.  Courtroom 1, 3" Floor
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04-16011)
06-17026)
04-71222
05-70135
05-16821
05-16879
06-10069
06-10688
07-15048

* MAXIMUM ARGUMENT TIME 10 MINUTES PER SIDE
OTHER CASES 20 MINUTES PER SIDE

PLEASE RETURN ENCLOSED ACKNOWLEDGMENT NOTICE

Wireless Internet Connectivity is now available in the
James R. Browning United States Courthouse

Von Staich v. Hamlet

Mosqueda-Torres v. Gonzales
Navarro-Lopez v. Gonzales

Davis v. Silva

Harvest v. Castro

United States v. Fierro-Torres
United States v. Grissom

Del Campo v. Amer. Corr. Council

TO THE CLERK’S OFFICE

Www.ca9.uscourts.gov




